o o w >

I o mom

6:30 PM
6:32 PM
6:35 PM
6:40 PM

7:15PM
7:30 PM
7:45 PM
7:50 PM
8:00 PM

8:20 PM
8:30 PM

8:40 PM

. 8:45 PM

8:50 PM

O. 9:00 PM

WARNING

TOWN OF EAST MONTPELIER
SELECTBOARD MEETING

MONDAY, February 5, 2018
AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING

CALL TO ORDER
ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA
PUBLIC COMMENT

DISCUSSION WITH RECREATION BOARD
Consideration of EMRB Rules of Procedure

DELINQUENT TAX COLLECTOR REPORT

CONSIDERATION OF ROADSIDE MOWER PURCHASE

CONSIDERATION OF 2018 ANNUAL CERTIFICATE OF HIGHWAY MILEAGE
DISCUSSION ON AMENDMENTS TO TRAFFIC ORDINANCE

ACCEPTANCE OF TOWNE HILL ROAD INTERSECTION STUDY FINAL
REPORT AND CONSIDERATION OF NEXT STEPS

UPDATE ON PARK ‘N RIDE & EM VILLAGE SIDEWALK PROJECTS

CONSIDERATION OF CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT COMMITTEE’S LETTER
CONCERNING EMERGENCY SERVICES CAPITAL NEEDS

WARRANTS

MINUTES
January 8, 2018
January 29, 2018

OTHER BUSINESS
ADJOURN



	WARNING

