## **WARNING**

## TOWN OF EAST MONTPELIER SELECTBOARD MEETING

MONDAY, February 5, 2018

## AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING

A. 6:30 PM	CALL TO ORDER
B. 6:32 PM	ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA
C. 6:35 PM	PUBLIC COMMENT
D. 6:40 PM	DISCUSSION WITH RECREATION BOARD Consideration of EMRB Rules of Procedure
E. 7:15 PM	DELINQUENT TAX COLLECTOR REPORT
F. 7:30 PM	CONSIDERATION OF ROADSIDE MOWER PURCHASE
G. 7:45 PM	CONSIDERATION OF 2018 ANNUAL CERTIFICATE OF HIGHWAY MILEAGE
H. 7:50 PM	DISCUSSION ON AMENDMENTS TO TRAFFIC ORDINANCE
I. 8:00 PM	ACCEPTANCE OF TOWNE HILL ROAD INTERSECTION STUDY FINAL REPORT AND CONSIDERATION OF NEXT STEPS
J. 8:20 PM	UPDATE ON PARK 'N RIDE & EM VILLAGE SIDEWALK PROJECTS
K. 8:30 PM	CONSIDERATION OF CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT COMMITTEE'S LETTER CONCERNING EMERGENCY SERVICES CAPITAL NEEDS
L. 8:40 PM	WARRANTS
M. 8:45 PM	MINUTES January 8, 2018 January 29, 2018
N. 8:50 PM	OTHER BUSINESS
O. 9:00 PM	ADJOURN